OFFICE OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS-CONTRACT COMPLIANCE
Analysis of the Change Orders to be submitted to the Board of Education for Thursday, May 25, 2023

Desian Error (s) $202,952 15
Desian Omission (s) $154,325 13
Reauested by School District $8,251 4

Unforeseen Conditions $316,969 25
Grand Total $682,497 57

Note: The total number of construction projects relative to the change orders, is 22, with a value of $180,858,270. The total mount of the change orders to be
presented to the Board of Education, for its approval, at the May 25, 2023 meeting, is $696,380, which is .39% of the total value of the aforementioned
projects.

W Change Order Reason by Value
M Change Order Reason by #

$350,000.00

$316,969.00 30
$300,000.00

25

25
$250,000.00

$200,000.00 2202,92.00 20

$154,325.00 15
$150,000.00 15
13

$100,000.00 10

$50,000.00
5 4
$8,251.00
$0.00 _ D
N
ot © (o0 ® 5(3‘00 d\’i\o(\s 0
A& © O«i\"(’\ o o Design Omission (s) Unforeseen Conditions
3 P X
o & R e®
o X 0¥ (\“O‘e Design Error (s) Requested by School

District



